HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED

25D Sungei Kadut Street 1 Singapore 729332
Tel: (65) 6661 9688 Fax: (65) 6661 9699 Email: info@huahong.com.sg

LETTER OF DEMAND
22 December 2020 HHTPClaims19-178

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way, #24-01
AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Adtin: Motor Claims Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 6945 P & YK 8230 X ON 27/08/2020 ALONG JLN PAPAN
ATABOUT 0630 HOURS

Insured : GREEN EDGE INFRASYSTEM PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No : YN 6945 P

Vehicle Make ; MITSUBISHI

Vehicle Model : CANTER FEB21ER4SDEB (CBU)

Vehicle Chassis No | : . FEB21EA01069

Policy No . o 5111727411

Date of Accident AN : 27/8/2019 Type of Claim: Third Party
Cost of Repairs (including GST) $ 2,568.00
TP Insurer Enquiry (receipt attached) $ 2.00
Loss of rental @ 3 days (receipt attached) $ 360.00

Total $ 2,930.00

Authorised by Claims Dept

Co. Reg. No. 200200309M | huahong.com.sg \ GST Reg. No. 200900309M



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

1,_(reen Edge Infiasyctem e fd  (the third party claimant) of _ 20 wood|Guds bink

- ‘
€06~ 0% S'pove 135333 (address), owner of YN 45 P (vehicle no.)
hereby authorize Hua Howy ple td (“the workshop”) to act for me

with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (*“claim”) for my vehicle

no. IN 64457  that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on _2% 1812019

(date) along Jln_PAPW (location) involving vehicle no/s

Yk 8220% (“the accident”).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this | (day) of __AvauSt  (month) 20_%0 (year)
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Signed by “the workshop”

Slgned ty clalmant”

(w1th chop if applicable) (with chop)



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: YK 8230X (insd veh)
YN 6945P (7 veh) | modet: FeEoCoL S e (CBU)

Date of Accident/ Time: 27/08/2019
Repair Estimate (5 4 532.52
Final Repair Cost £ |
Loss of Use o5 | daysat $ per day
Rental (if any) 15 | daysat$ per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee S |
Others: C-

% |
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum)| :$ | 2,870.00

Payee Name : HUA HONG PTE LTD

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable; ¥esf No BOLA Scenario No:NIL
BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*): 100 (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for choin collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks:
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/! confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

onE 3
A
X /)

workshyp representative / Workshop stamp Signatife of Witness\/ Workehop stamp (if applicable)

Na epresentative: h Srou Name of Witness: o412 en
one [0 ¥ ose A>{30 51
0sp
Signature of AXA's suersentative:
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:
D 09/02/2021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg



HUA HONG PRIVATE LIMITED

25D SUNGEI KADUT STREET 1, SINGAPORE 729332
Tel: (65) 66641 9688 Fax: (65) 6661 9699 Emuail: info@huahong.com.sg

TAX INVOICE

22 December 2020 W0201909-0043
HHTPCLAIMS19-178

AXA INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

8 SHENTON WAY, #24-01

AXA TOWER

SINGAPORE 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN6945P & YK8230X ON 27/08/2019 ALONG JLN PAPAN AT ABOUT
0630 HOURS

Insured g GREEN EDGE INFRASYSTEM PTE LTD

Vehicle Registration No. i YN6945P

Vehicle Make : MITSUBISHI

Vehicle Model :  CANTER FEB21ER4SDEB (CBU)

Vehicle Chassis No. - FEB21EA01069

Policy No. s 51727411

Date of Accident S 2710812019 Type of Claim: Third Party
Lump sum repair for the damaged portion $ - 2,400.00

7% GST $ 168.00
Total $ 2,568.00

Authorised by Claims Dept

Co. Reg. No. 20070030%M | huahong.com.sg | GST Reg. No. 200900309 M
Page 1 of 1



s

SONS ENTERPRISE

Reg No: 51-936900-M

TAX INVOICE

chans

2536 Fax:67567565 Www.chans.com.sg

GREEN EDGE INFRASYSTEM PTE LTD _ ¢ INVOICE
r\ ﬁ KXV pate
g TERMS
7»‘[0\ ) STAFFID
( AGREEMENT NO.

ATTN . ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AR2009-0050

02/09/2020

Cc.0D
JOYCE

HA202008-0023

‘ehicle Reg No : GBG7141U

ake / Model : NISSAN CABSTAR 10FT (OPEN-OPAX)
Rental Dates : Rental Billing From 03/08/2020 To 06/08/2020
Period . 3days
Rental Rate : S$ 120.00 Per Day (Including GST)

Reference No

"
AMOUNT : S$ NON-TAXABLE VALUE :
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ONLY TAXABLE VALUE :

GST 7% :

0.00
336.45
23 55

JALISSH i 3600

Please make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

For Official USe Only

Payment Date :

F/Amt

CS/CC/CH

CS/CCICH

Membar of i L @ " :
VRA & ARTAS f;:é; {&.R:‘I‘f} § a 363 Sembawang Road Goedlink Park Singapcre 758379 T 67532536 F 67567565 L sales@chans.com.sg



Invoice

A
GENERAL
INSURANCE

ASSOCIATION
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No: GR-19-140899
Date of Request: 28/08/2019

Hua Hong Pte Ltd
25D Sungei Kadut Street 1

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Singapore 729332

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date 28/08/2019

Enquiry By Jerleen Tang Chu Ying

TP Vehicle No. YK8230X

Accident Date 27/08/2019

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP Insurer Enquiry 1.87
GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [] Cash[] Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_g... 28/8/2019



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 11:06 AM

To: Apusaga Romanito Medes; Abdul Rahman Bin Ismail

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8230X(AXA) AND YN 6945P ALONG/AT JLN PAPAN
ON 27/08/2019

Attachments: MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ BIN ABDULLAH - Driving License.pdf; MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ

BIN ABDULLAH - IC.pdf, MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ BIN ABDULLAH - LOA.pdf

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Received with thanks.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Apusaga Romanito Medes <Romanito.Apusaga@ peceng.com>

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 9:34 AM

To: Abdul Rahman Bin Ismail <Rahman.Ismail@peceng.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8230X(AXA) AND YN 6945P ALONG/AT JLN PAPAN ON 27/08/2019

Hi Both,

Please see enclosed for the requested documents.
FYR.
Any further assistance, please feedback.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Man Man

| 6 Jalan Samulun Singapore 629123 | T: +65 62644 261

| F: NA | GRID No: 15069
| E: romanito.apusaga@peceng.com | W: www.peceng.com

From: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Date: 18/9/19 4:52 PM (GMT+08:00)

To: Abdul Rahman Bin Ismail <Rahman.lsmail@peceng.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8230X(AXA) AND YN 6945P ALONG/AT JLN PAPAN ON 27/08/2019

18 Sept 2019



M/s PEC LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  :CC4/ASM19015291/pb3 // S9M01YMZ
YOUR REF :YK8230X
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8230X(AXA) AND YN 6945P ALONG/AT JLN PAPAN ON 27/08/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from HUA HONG PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of YN6945P against
your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as your vehicle had collided onto
third party parked/stationary vehicle. As such, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third
party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the
date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

e Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

e Driver’s NRIC

e Driver’s work permit/ work pass

e Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

e Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

e Copy of the letter of authorization

e Video footage of accident (if any)

e Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA
Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or chewht@Ikkauto.com. Please
qguote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

2



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

K 3K 3K 3k 5K 3K 3K 3K 3K 5K K 3K K 5K 5K 5K 3K K 5K %K 5K %K 5K 5K 5Kk 3K K 5K K 5Kk K K K Kk Kk Xk

This email is sent by and on behalf of PEC Ltd. if the contents relate to the Company's official business, and not otherwise.

This email is confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only. If received in error, please notify sender or {itsupport[at]peceng.com} and delete
this email and all copies in your system and do not copy, forward, disclose or use the email in any way. PEC does not warrant this email is secure
and error or virus-free. PEC is not liable if contents are tampered with. To verify accuracy of this email, please contact sender.
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This email is sent by and on behalf of PEC Ltd. if the contents relate to the Company's official business, and not otherwise.

This email is confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only. If received in error, please notify sender or {itsupport[at]peceng.com} and delete
this email and all copies in your system and do not copy, forward, disclose or use the email in any way. PEC does not warrant this email is secure

and error or virus-free. PEC is not liable if contents are tampered with. To verify accuracy of this email, please contact sender.
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 11:06 AM

To: Apusaga Romanito Medes; Abdul Rahman Bin Ismail

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8230X(AXA) AND YN 6945P ALONG/AT JLN PAPAN
ON 27/08/2019

Attachments: MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ BIN ABDULLAH - Driving License.pdf; MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ

BIN ABDULLAH - IC.pdf; MOHAMMAD SIDDIQ BIN ABDULLAH - LOA.pdf

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Received with thanks.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Apusaga Romanito Medes <Romanito.Apusaga@peceng.com>

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 9:34 AM

To: Abdul Rahman Bin Ismail <Rahman.Ismail@peceng.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8230X(AXA) AND YN 6945P ALONG/AT JLN PAPAN ON 27/08/2019

Hi Both,

Please see enclosed for the requested documents.
FYR.
Any further assistance, please feedback.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Man Man

| 6 Jalan Samulun Singapore 629123 | T: +65 62644 261

| F: NA | GRID No: 15069
| E: romanito.apusaga@peceng.com | W: www.peceng.com

From: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Date: 18/9/19 4:52 PM (GMT+08:00)

To: Abdul Rahman Bin Ismail <Rahman.lsmail@peceng.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8230X(AXA) AND YN 6945P ALONG/AT JLN PAPAN ON 27/08/2019

18 Sept 2019



M/s PEC LTD
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  :CC4/ASM19015291/pb3 // S9M01YMZ
YOUR REF :YK8230X
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YK 8230X(AXA) AND YN 6945P ALONG/AT JLN PAPAN ON 27/08/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from HUA HONG PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of YN6945P against
your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as your vehicle had collided onto
third party parked/stationary vehicle. As such, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third
party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the
date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list
below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

e Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

e Driver’s NRIC

e Driver’s work permit/ work pass

e Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

e Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

e Copy of the letter of authorization

e Video footage of accident (if any)

e Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

e If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA
Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6742 3197 or chewht@Ikkauto.com. Please
qguote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

2



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)
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This email is sent by and on behalf of PEC Ltd. if the contents relate to the Company's official business, and not otherwise.

This email is confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only. If received in error, please notify sender or {itsupport[at]peceng.com} and delete
this email and all copies in your system and do not copy, forward, disclose or use the email in any way. PEC does not warrant this email is secure
and error or virus-free. PEC is not liable if contents are tampered with. To verify accuracy of this email, please contact sender.
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This email is sent by and on behalf of PEC Ltd. if the contents relate to the Company's official business, and not otherwise.

This email is confidential and intended for the addressee(s) only. If received in error, please notify sender or {itsupport[at]peceng.com} and delete
this email and all copies in your system and do not copy, forward, disclose or use the email in any way. PEC does not warrant this email is secure

and error or virus-free. PEC is not liable if contents are tampered with. To verify accuracy of this email, please contact sender.
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